# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |  |
|--|----------|----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Solunet Storage Inc. d/b/a Sanz<br>Federal |          | 08/06/2007     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |  |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SPADAC Inc.                        |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 7921 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 600 |
| City:           | McLean                             |
| State/Country:  | VIRGINIA                           |
| Postal Code:    | 22102                              |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE              |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark  |
|----------------|----------|------------|
| Serial Number: | 77075481 | EARTHWHERE |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)748-0244

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 760-5200

Email: tbergert@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Bergert Address Line 1: Williams Mullen, P.C.

Address Line 2: 8270 Greensboro Drive, Suite 700
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 039219.0055         |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Thomas F. Bergert   |
| Signature:              | /Thomas F. Bergert/ |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0302

900085644

| Date:   | 08/29/2007           |  |
|---|----------------------|--|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment bt Solunet a | and SPADAC#page1.tif |  |

source=Trademark Assignment bt Solunet and SPADAC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment bt Solunet and SPADAC#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment bt Solunet and SPADAC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0303

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Solunet Storage Inc., d/b/a Sanz Federal, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal offices at 9800 Pyramid Court, #130, Englewood, CO 80112 is the owner of the following United States trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

EARTHWHERE Serial No.: 77075481

Date of Filing: January 3, 2007

AND WHEREAS, SPADAC Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 7921 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 600, McLean, VA 22102 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Assignee entering into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 6, 2007 by and among Assignee and Assignor and certain other parties thereto, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States of America and any foreign countries in and to said Trademarks and said applications for federal registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the applications for federal registration thereof, all common-law rights related thereto, all rights of registration, renewal, and extension.

Assignor and its successors and assigns will upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee and its successors and assigns, execute and deliver such additional papers, instruments, and writings and do such additional acts as Assignee and its successors, and assigns may deem reasonably necessary to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0304

| STATE OF COLORADO   | )  |  |  |         |
|---|--|--|--|---------|
| CITY OF Englewood   | ) ss.  |  |  |         |
| CITY OF <u>Englewood</u> COUNTY OF <u>Hrapaho</u>   | <u>e</u> )   |  |  |         |
| SOLUNET STORAGE, INC<br>FEDERAL CORPORATIO  |  |  |  |         |
| (signature of assignor or n   | ttf<br>representative)   | Dated:   | August 6, 2                                  | o•7     |
| By: David ± R (printed name   | cosenthal  |  |  |         |
| Its: CF9 (title)  |  |  |  |         |
| TODAY, BEFORE M appeared Edwin Dunn, Pre-Delaware, identified to me t acknowledged that execution  8-6-07  (Date) | sident of Solunet Store  to be the person of that  n of the same was a fre | orage, Inc. d/b/a<br>name, who sign<br>e act and deed. | a Sanz Federal Corp<br>and the foregoing Ass | oration |
| 4-9-2011<br>(Commission Expiry Date)  | Shere L. Are (Printed Name)  | ř  |  | SEAL    |
|   | 7  | a - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1                                      |  |         |
|   | Nota   | ARTERBURY TY Public  f Colorado                        | <b>,</b>                                     |         |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0305 Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment of rights by Assignor;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignee IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignee, by its undersigned officer, confirms its acceptance on the date set forth below.

SPADAC Inc.

By: Man 5 2

Its: CEU

Dated: 8(6(2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0306

**RECORDED: 08/29/2007**